HM-TRP Series 100mW Transceiver modules V1.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
1. General
HM-TRP series is a low cost, high performance transparent FSK
transceiver with operating at 434/47O/869/915 MHz. It features small size,
high output power, high sensitivity, long transmission distance and high
communication data rate with auto set up for communication change and
data receiving and transmission control. There is UART interface, it is

ANT Input/output interface with 5O ohm antenna
2
HM-TRP Series 100mW Transceiver modules V1.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
5. Maximum specifiction
Parameter Min Max Unit
Power supply(VCC) -O.3 +3.6 V
Storage temperature -4O +15O ℃
Operate temperature -4O +85 ℃
Reflow temperature  +26O ℃
6. Parameter
Parameter Condition Min Typical Max Unit
Power supply ( VCC)  2.4 3.3 3.6 V
Operate temperature  -4O 25 85 ℃
Operate frequency
HM-TRP-434 414 434 454
MHz HM-TRP-47O 45O 47O 49O
HM-TRP-869 849 869 889
HM-TRP-915 895 915 935
Max output power  18 2O  dBm
Output range  1  2O dBm
Receive Sensitivity
FSK,Fdev=35K,

8
HM-TRP Series 100mW Transceiver modules V1.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
(SMD package)
Figure 6.HM-TRP (SMD package) mechanical dimension
9
HM-TRP Series 100mW Transceiver modules V1.0
Tel: +86-755-82973805 Fax: +86-755-82973550 E-mail: sales@hoperf.com http://www.hoperf.com
12. Ordering Information
Part Number=Module type – Operation Band – Package type
HM-TRP-434 D
Module type Operation Band Package
Module type
Operation Band
Package
HM-TRP-434D 434MHZ 9 PIN DIP
HM -TRP-434S 434MHZ 9 PIN SMD
HM -TRP-47OD 47O MHZ 9 PIN DIP
HM -TRP-47OS 47O MHZ 9 PIN SMD
HM -TRP-869D 869 MHZ 9 PIN DIP